12-04-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent	and	Trademark	Office

		Patent	and	Trademark	Office
--	--	--------	-----	-----------	--------

Rev 5-93)			Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commission			ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1026147	33	f receiving party(ies):
VENTURE BANKING GROUP,	, 525 . , ,		BAY MICROSYSTEMS, INC.
A division of Cupertino National Bank		Address:	2700 AUGUSTINE DRIVE, #298 SANTA CLARA State: CA Zip: 95051
Individual(s) citizenship:		T = 41:00: 41: -1/->	ofstore Admir
Association:		Individual(s) of Association:	citizensnip:
General Partnership:		General Partne	ershin:
Limited Partnership:		Limited Partne	•
Corporation – State:			State: DELAWARE
Other: Federal Chartered Bank		Other:	State. DELAWARE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? [] Yes [X] No	outer.	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		If assignee is n designation is	not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative attached: [] Yes [] No
[] Assignment Merge		(Designations	must be a separate document from assignment)
[] Assignment [] Merge [] Security Agreement [] Chang		Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[X] Other Reassignment and Release of Sect			Sign
Execution Date: November 25, 2003			ark Registration No.(s)
			7 6
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	:		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. I radema	ark Registration No.(s)
76/393,705 76/329,621 76/3	323,029		9 4
76/322,636 76/322,628			ark Registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers attache	ed? []Yes	[X]No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence concerning document		
should be mailed:	ence concerning document	6 Total number	er of applications and registrations involved: 5
Name: Erin O'Brien Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & 1			
4365 Executive Drive, Suit San Diego, CA 92121-2133			
G ,		7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41) \$140.00
		X Enclosed	
		[] Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit acc	count number:
		(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and co	orrect and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Erin O'Brien Name of Person Signing	Signs	O'ftun	December 2, 2003 Date
· ··········· ov r exposi ordinité	Signa		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3
Mail Docu	iments to be recorded with	required cover	sheet information to:
U.S	5. Patent and Trademark Of		
_	1213 Jefferson Davis Arlington,		Floor
1	g.,		
GTOW11 00000014 76393705 /			
4A.AA.RD/			
100.00 pp			

PA\10331963.1 1030940-913500

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0794**

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of November 2003 by VENTURE BANKING GROUP, a Division of Cupertino National Bank ("LENDER") in favor of BAY MICROSYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 2700 Augustine Drive, #298, Santa Clara, CA 95051 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 12, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2002 at Reel No. 002614 and Frame No. 0010; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

VENTURE BANKING GROUP, a Division of Cupertino National Bank

Signature

Name: Jon Krogstad

Senior Vice President

Title: Venture Banking Group

Address: Three Palo Alto Square, Suite 150

Palo Alto, CA 94306

Gray Cary\PA\10331501.1 1030940-913500

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0795

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Montego	76/393,705	04/09/02
Nextware	76/329,621	10/23/01
Anymapping	76/323,029	10/09/01
Internetworking Processor	76/322,636	10/09/01
Bay Microsystems (and design)	76/322,628	10/09/01

Gray Cary\PA\10331501.1 1030940-913500

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/03/2003 REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0796